Visit our website: www.ab.com/catalogs
Publication S117-CA001A-EN-P
Presence Sensing Safety Devices
POC Type 4 Safety Light Curtains
2-33
GuardShield Micro 400
G
e

r
R
IMPORTANT
The GuardShield Micro 400 requires a dedicated controller (MSR41 or MSR42) as well as transmitter and
receiver patchcords.
Product Selection
Standard System
Protected Height
[mm (in.)]
Resolution
[mm (in.)] Number of Beams Cat. No.
Protected Height
[mm (in.)]
Resolution
[mm (in.)] Number of Beams Cat. No.
150 (5.9) 14 (0.55) 15 445L-P4C0150FP 150 (5.9) 30 (1.18) 6 445L-P4E0150FP
300 (11.8) 14 (0.55) 30 445L-P4C0300FP 300 (11.8) 30 (1.18) 12 445L-P4E0300FP
450 (17.7) 14 (0.55) 45 445L-P4C0450FP 450 (17.7) 30 (1.18) 18 445L-P4E0450FP
600 (23.6) 14 (0.55) 60 445L-P4C0600FP 600 (23.6) 30 (1.18) 24 445L-P4E0600FP
750 (29.5) 14 (0.55) 75 445L-P4C0750FP 750 (29.5) 30 (1.18) 30 445L-P4E0750FP
900 (35.4) 14 (0.55) 90 445L-P4C0900FP 900 (35.4) 30 (1.18) 36 445L-P4E0900FP
1050 (41.3) 14 (0.55) 105 445L-P4C1050FP 1050 (41.3) 30 (1.18) 42 445L-P4E1050FP
1200 (47.2) 14 (0.55) 120 445L-P4C1200FP 1200 (47.2) 30 (1.18) 48 445L-P4E1200FP
IMPORTANT
The maximum length of a GuardShield Micro 400 system is limited to 10 m. This total length includes the
length from the last beam in the light curtain housing plus the length of the pigtail cable and the patchcord
length.
Cascadable System
The Allen-Bradley Guardmaster GuardShield Micro 400 safety light curtains are offered in 14 and 30 mm resolution, are ordered as pairs
(transmitter and receiver) and are shipped under one cat. no. Each GuardShield Micro 400 pair is shipped with 180° adjustable mounting
brackets. After selecting the appropriate pair by cat. no., ensure that the dedicated safety controller (MSR42), required cables, interfaces and
accessories are ordered as needed.
Protected Height
[mm (in.)]
Resolution
[mm (in.)] Number of Beams Cat. No.
Protected Height
[mm (in.)]
Resolution
[mm (in.)] Number of Beams Cat. No.
150 (5.9) 14 (0.55) 15 445L-C4C0150FP 150 (5.9) 30 (1.18) 6 445L-C4E0150FP
300 (11.8) 14 (0.55) 30 445L-C4C0300FP 300 (11.8) 30 (1.18) 12 445L-C4E0300FP
450 (17.7) 14 (0.55) 45 445L-C4C0450FP 600 (23.6) 30 (1.18) 24 445L-C4E0600FP
600 (23.6) 14 (0.55) 60 445L-C4C0600FP 900 (35.4) 30 (1.18) 36 445L-C4E0900FP
900 (35.4) 14 (0.55) 90 445L-C4C0900FP 1200 (47.2) 30 (1.18) 48 445L-C4E1200FP
1200 (47.2) 14 (0.55) 120 445L-C4C1200FP —
The Allen Bradley Guardmaster GuardShield Cascadable Micro 400 safety light curtains are offered in limited protective heights in 14 mm and
30 mm resolutions.They are most commonly ordered as pairs (cascadable transmitter and cascadable receiver) and are shipped under one
part number. Each GuardShield Cascadable Micro 400 pair is shipped with mounting brackets. After selecting the appropiate cascadable pair
cat. no., ensure that the dedicated safety controller (MSR41 or MSR42), appropiate cables, interfaces and accessories are ordered as well.

rfa
c
e
L
o
g
ic
P
o
w
e
r
R
Micro 400 IP69K Light Curtains
Protected Height [mm (in.)] Resolution [mm (in.)] Number of Beams Cat. No.
300 (11.8) 14 (0.55) 30 445L-P4C0300KD
600 (23.6) 14 (0.55) 60 445L-P4C0600KD
900 (35.4) 14 (0.55) 90 445L-P4C0900KD
1200 (47.2) 14 (0.55) 120 445L-P4C1200KD
These patchcords are configured on one end with M12 connectors,
which mate to the integrated pigtail connectors and RJ45
connectors on the opposite end. These connectors plug into the
MSR41 or MSR42 controller.